## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Daniel J Lowinger				09/21/2010	
Charles T Quinn				09/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: Franklin Sports, Inc.				
Street Address:	17 Campanelli Parkway				
City:	Stoughton				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02072				
Property Type Application Number: 12891		Number			
			080		
Application Number:     12891060       CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:       (520)829-3433         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 816-507-9544					
Correspondent Name:       JOSEPH B. BOWMAN         Address Line 1:       5441 EAST GLENEAGLES DRIVE					
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1805					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FKLS.210004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph B Bowman		
Total Attachments: 3         source=Assign#page1.tif         source=Assign#page2.tif         source=Assign#page3.tif					

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J Lowinger, of 39 East Bel Air Rd, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920, and Charles T Quinn of 15 Schaffner Lane, Dover, MA 02030, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

### FOOTBALL LACING SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Franklin Sports, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 17 Campanelli Parkway, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel J Lowinger and Charles T Quinn, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Franklin Sports, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all continuations of said present upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to an

## PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0815

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Franklin Sports, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 21st day of Spherker, 2010.

Daniel J Lowinser

39 East Bel Air Rd Cranston, RI 02920

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS : : ss. COUNTY OF Nakeding :

Before me personally appeared Daniel J Lowinger, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

V Karen Brodo

SEAL

ŝ,

÷.

My Commission Expires:

5/10/13

ing an and a star

• 2 ×

PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0816

Charles T Quinn 15 Schaffner Lane Dover, MA 02030

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

: SS.

ł

COUNTY OF ADAR FOIL :

Before me personally appeared Charles T Quinn, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Prode Notary Public

SEAL

. ÷

My Commission Expires:

5/10/13



PATENT REEL: 025045 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 09/27/2010**